
Project No. E12159   PM/JR 
  Rev. 0 – 04/02/18 

CITY COUNCIL EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Meeting Date Agenda Category Legistar ID 

June 19, 2018 Motion 18-0088 

June 26, 2018 

Agenda Title: Professional Services Contract – Amendment No. 1 for Old Broadway Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Decommissioning  

PROPOSED ACTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS 

 Staff Recommendation: Authorization to execute Amendment No.1 to professional services contract  

o With Freese and Nichols, Inc. of Corpus Christi, Texas 

o In the amount of $290,447 

o For a total restated fee of $881,334  

o For design, survey, bid and construction phase services 

SUMMARY 

 Old Broadway Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) constructed in 1930’s 

 Occupies ~ eight acres south of newly completed WWTP 

 Phase 1 (preparation and submittal of decommissioning plan) complete 

 Phase 2 (media removal and decommissioning of trickling filters) complete 

 Phase 3 – demolition project (THIS ITEM) 

o Remove all existing facilities at 1402 West Broadway 

o Demolish and remove 2-story administrative building 

o Identify, remove and/or terminate all underground process piping 

o Grade site and establish vegetative cover 

 

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 August 25, 2015 – Council awarded Change Order No. 9 with Graham Construction Services, Inc.  

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS 

 Project approved in Capital Improvement Program 

ALTERNATIVES 

 Authorize execution of contract. 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS 

 Item Details 
 Project Budget 
 Location Map 
 Presentation 
 Contract Amendment 

FUTURE ACTIONS 

 None 

 

Council Priority  Not Applicable 

Staff Contacts: Mark Van Vleck, Assistant City Manager 
Valerie H. Gray, P.E., Executive Director of Public Works 
Dan Grimsbo, Executive Director of Utilities 
Jeff H. Edmonds, P. E., Director of Engineering Services  


